
 

Government of the people’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Upazila Engineer 

Matlab Uttar, Chandpur. 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

    Memo No. 46.02.1379.000.07.007.21-664                                                          Date:07/09/2021. 
 

e-Tender Notice No.01/2021-2022 
 e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of Following Tender ID & 

Scheme 

 

Tender 
Proposal 

ID No 

Name of Scheme The Fees for Downloading the e-tender 
Documents from the National e-GP 
System portal have to be deposited 
online through any registered bank 

505750 Construction of Additional Class Room at Dashani GPS Under PEDP-4  
2H+2V+WB/F4 Matlab Uttar Chandpur 

up to 03 10-2021 at 17:00 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be 
accepted to submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. Further information 
and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). or (Email: 
ue.umatlab@lged.gov.bd and Call to +8801708161313).  
  Interested person can be communicate with the undersigned during office hours. 
 

  
 
 

              (Saiful Islam) 

             Upazila Engineer 
             Ph.08428-51014 
 

Memo No. 46.02.1379.000.07.007.21-664/1(3)                                                     Date: 07/09/2021. 

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action: 
 

01. Advertising Manager, The Asian Age He is requested to published this tender notice in his Daily news paper in precise 
format 5”x3Column for one day on or before 09/09/2021. He is also requested to sent the copy of the published 
news paper along with the bill.  
 

02. Advertising Manager, The Daily Alokito Bangladesh He is requested to published this tender notice in his Daily news 

paper in precise format 5”x3Column for one day on or before 09/09/2021. He is also requested to sent the copy 
of the published news paper along with the bill.  

 

03. Advertising Manager, The Daily Chandpur Probaha He is requested to published this tender notice in his Daily news 
paper in precise format 5”x3Column for one day on or before 09/09/2021. He is also requested to sent the copy 
of the published news paper along with the bill.  
 

    

 
 

         (Saiful Islam) 
        Upazila Engineer 

        Ph.08428-51014 

Ò‡kL nvwmbvi gyjbxwZ  

MÖvg kn‡i DbœwZÓ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.chandpur@lged.gov.bd

